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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 29, 1998

Mr. Gary M. Seraydarian

One Hour Martinizing

21 Rabbits Run

Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

Re: Facility No.: 0310466
Dear Mr. Seraydarian:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 14, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
i using the Title V general permit. This annual opération fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

j If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection
" 2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
! District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

. /’\
/;{MA_WMW'
‘f'ar_/ Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

_ DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s-Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification C:o
. % % 7
Facility Name and Location S 7.
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 06//. ’Y/,;@ -‘&
: ®
GARy SERAYDHRLGN TN¢ %,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): S ’%9

ONE How 1 #rTi NI2Z/INE

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: —| SUN TOSE
Street Address: /1 L/Db /

Cityiﬁ/mkjo/\/wug County: DL/V/}'L Zip Code: 3 2.2 23

TR

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

By M. Seenyorel/mry  FRES.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 2/ /‘gﬁsg/ﬂ‘ 704

Street Address:

City:ﬁ% M B M{ 6» EDENS County: P/* Lt Bere. P Zip Code: 23 %/7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: %/ ) M%-/Q?}/ Fax: ($%/ )ﬁy - /7 //

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

PIATTICERD SERAYOARIAN — LANT 71 C-

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:  5ZJ O7 NACAD/IE

City: County: ’ Zip Code:
Tacksemiile Du /At BRR/T
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9051) 737 -23{7 Fax: (?154)737 - 23ﬁ
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenset
(2) w/ carbon adsorbey”| /| g/~00 -7
(3) w/ no controls ¢
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

{ gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ - ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | 23 ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 112
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [_X ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source )
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receiﬁts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

BREEXE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 'Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

;g | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Yee U R7F

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ’ y( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

@ .
s e 030y oare: /479 oes . /0[S e ovr. [0/5”
FACILITY NAME: (ne ;ZOuf Mortivizgngy, £,

FACILITY LOCATION: // %’/ San jbg;f(o Ggﬁe’ /L’"
Thck o vitle, FL. ézz»z; 2

RESPONSIBLE on'IEI:L-9 Wcm ﬁ/’ K- | S

CONTACT NAME: /'74'/‘/’[4&-J Sec 4)/06//414 PHONE: 70%73&557

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬂ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION ’ I

-& No notification form
{ Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing smail area source ﬁ 2. New small area source 4d
drv-to-drv only. x < 140 galiT drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galivt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source a
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiT dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2,100 galiT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galir
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gai/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay XN UCan not determine

If no. pl check the appropriate classificatuon:
? facilitv quaiified for a general permit as number A above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Thetotal q i perchloroethviene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

{of 3 B Revised 9/15/97




[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at -
least 24 hours prior to disposai?
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
b — ————————————————————————————

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS !
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below). ’

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible officiai of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬂ\Y AN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng system? %Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN %U/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁ( aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? %}’ UN GN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooidown penod and after :
venifying that the coolant had been completely charged? XY 0N

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer. and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNna
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final dryving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A |
Is the perc cancentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON QWA (
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring /
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. conuraction. ,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction. |
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONnA
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual ‘
condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aN/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? #{ N !
|
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁy UN ]
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rcports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or. Y aON ONA }
b. documentation of parns ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days J
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy anN /A |
|
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insrruments) ay ON /A |
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN W/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction pian? XY QN
7. Maintained deviation reporns? QY ON YA |
|
Problem corrected? QY ON FN/A |
|
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ay GN)RLN/A |

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections. fittings,
couplings, and valves W#Y aN ON/A Muck cookers Fﬁ’ UN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating #Y aN ON/A Stills ;&[Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \#Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON W/A
Pumps ?X ON ON/A Diverter valves ay ON W/A
Solvent tanks and containers %Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘7&' ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘ﬂ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %N
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a raﬁge of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniv)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a ciean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Tl Vinder /v

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M ﬂuws—p 2.000
to/r’( Signarure Approximate'f)ate of Next [nspection

10of§ ‘Revised 9/15/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: /ﬂ/,g TIME OUT: /&?; AIRS ID#: Og/ﬂyéé

TYPE OF FACILITY: Yerc. [y Chamer by
FACILITY NAME: Oune  Hov C Martivi 2i19 DATE: ({/ W
FACILITY LOCATION: // W~/ San Joge ’g/ ydt. |
Jacksonville, L 32223
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /ﬂ) _ézdﬁ‘f Ser: ay. rdavianm PHONE NUMBER: _5{/-67%-/ 7791 -

e 2 'Jﬁﬁr
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Co.mpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4 U4u 517 000

A'(zypronmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j/ Woiner

(PleaseP int)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:%]W M PHONE NUMBER: ¢0¢/é 20’75[ 7 ;[
: Page _Lof L Revised 10/96




i
‘ AIRS ID#: 4 3/ 0%0p | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: One Koo Martin fg//n/q | DATE: 4 /j {’jz
FACILITY LOCATION: /40— JAH Jore B
5 j'(iék{oa vih, F(_ 32223

Annual chomngfeﬁod; O?U'\- 9/ 2 1977 10 /f// st Cf, 1927

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Oxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period o of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aﬁer reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in thzs notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptiongf perchloroethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mﬂftm/d [ //i A

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of Z .



1. Facility Ownet

Gay =

2. Site Name (Fo
ONE

3. Hazardous Wa

4. Facility Locatig

Street Addres‘i

6. Name and Title

@mf//

7. Responsible Of——“4=/
Organization/F:
Street Address; - — -/~

Cityffm m: //’

8. Responsible Of

Aa ke

Telephone:

,ﬁ_/f‘/_),. 4 :

M@/K/’WKW /(C 4//»‘&/;%—

/ //1/’4/{@/[ //LM/M]’-«/ /-/1/

9. Name and Title

 PIATTICEW  SERAVOHTIAN ™ e iazmn &

@ 9

10. Facility Contact Address:

Ci
1t) el son Lyl

Street Address: o2 J O7 SACADIE

County:

Zip Code: '
puvpe P 350,

1. Fac111ty Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (9¢¢) 737 - 237’7

Fax () 757 - 2367

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

70 WP

Page 13 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification ' c}o
8, % 7/
Facility Name and Location S 7
¢A‘00x "7
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ﬁ%/) '7,,;4/ "'Ja,
]
GaRy SERAYDMELIBN TNC %,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): ’ RONEN
ONE  HouR 1 ARTINIZING
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:  //¢4p, o-gs'ﬂ,/\/ TJOSE
Street Address:
City:_d//'i’bk.fON///ng County: DL{V/!’& Zip Code: 322 2 3
e

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

—%%%WW s ot Murea ses

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Orgammtlon/an 9?/ /(/%8/9/7? /’do/»/

Street Address:

City:f/MM ﬁfﬂda‘ 5}?720555 County://%rw /?E/fﬁk/ Zi}.) Codezg-;%/f
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (77 ) M‘/-/ng Fax: (3%/ )%y - /7

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
PIATTICEL  SERAYOARIAN — LANT 2770 C-

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: o2 07 SCAD/IE

Clt)’ County: Zip Code:
welkjon & DU /A 30207
11. Fac1llty Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (qosj) 747 -23{f Fax: (9’;%)737 - 236'
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual-owner):

Gary Socaydatiom . .

2. Site Name (For exampfe, plant name or’number):
ONE Hove MreTini g N6

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: — " o) 7 vd .

Street Address: /l %é 5 ‘Ia' J £2 g’ .

City: . County: Zip Code:

24 j’&ck—.bm ville DUV&-/ 22223
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): -
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Mot+hen Sor aydpripip — Plont Mavager

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ONE NOUR Mortini 2 ‘)

Street Address: /,l/% S )an QB},Q BhA:

City: County: Zip Code:

Jacksowv lia Du Va/ 22223

8. Responsible Officiai Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( 70()0'233 - 09‘8 / Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
—30- Me

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Teiephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Dat:
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID [Purchased !lnstalled
Example #1 03-OC7-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit i
(1) w/ ref. condenser\
(2) w/ carbon adsorbey’|
(3) w/ no controls ¢
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was .quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ X__] Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source%" si\ New small area source L& -

Existing large area source | | New large area source [

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is reqﬁired on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | | Refrigerated condenser L#]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ] -
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements Qf this general permit:
(a) Purchase recei;;ts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

E%EEE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ){ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Lee 4, 27

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

S

Q

- ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

ams m#:_O210H0p parx: L%//'{/éém e 735 vE our: 9 So
Dine Hovr /V/df-ﬁ'u/'?-‘vj

[/%D6-5 Sau Tose BAA.
Tacksonville , FL 32223

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

d

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /Mg +#e] Se(nydacian PHONE: 79%/25’5"@‘5'/
g{i/j] Sectylurin_ pHONE:

Stn-e

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

fan)
(check appropriate box) o % = ' @
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup EX “’f §7l
=) e
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit S = I <
@] bel :

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing smail area source
drv-to-drv oniv. x < 140 galivr
transfer oniy, x < 200 galhr
both types. x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This.is a correct facility classification

a
d

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: -

O"No notification form J !
8 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source X '
drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)
Wy

AN Z1Can not determine

If no. please check the appropriate classification:
facilitv qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

. The total quanpity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
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HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁl’ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for ieakage? #Y UN ON/A
3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON 'y{N/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

3.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compliete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘¢¥ aN
Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘?X aN aN/aA
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awayv from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay aN yN/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ﬁY aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperawre of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? "#Y aN aNA

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?\Y QN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exiaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer. and dryver machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A |
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser cotjs? ay aN anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay AN anNa 4

[]PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \ﬁ! aN /
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘?LY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repz;jr reports for the foliowing: ,!
a. documentation of ieaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ‘#Y UN ON/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? ay aN ﬁN/A ,
4. Maintained calibration data? or appircabie direct reading instruments) ay ON$§N/A |
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay AN MN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? ‘éY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports’? ' ay an ﬁ.N/A
Problem corrected? ' _ , ay ON pz[N/A |
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ay aN Ena |
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . i
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekiy) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' \gl’ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ ay aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘
Hose connections. fittings,
couplings, and valves Wy o~ anva Muck cookers #y ON aN/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘?Y ON ON/A Stills ‘giy ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating vy aN anva Exhaust dampers ay oN va
Pumps ¥y ON ONA Diverter valves ay ON WA
Solvent tanks and containers *Y aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY aN ON/A
Water separators ﬁY aN aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \?\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: #N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ady ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wéekl_v basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN

Tt Mu«f ¢/ 17 /2000

- Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date or Inspection
[ LB A/ , 200/
top’s Signature Approximate Date 6f Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL$ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: 043< TIME OUT: 09SO  srsor D3/0 %6l
TYPE OF FACILITY: Lecc. [Dry Claver y
FACILITY NAME: O /Jauf“ Martini 21 DATE: C///f/Zaoo
FACILITY LOCATION: //¥0—S  San Tose ~ ). |

ﬂ CE SO L7 //L/ F(_ 322273

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mat#lens Ser L] dorian PHONE NUMBER:_ 70 S‘Z?Xg 'J g/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

) D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [4”/ ( / , K00 /
(:pfron ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ( ‘e
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: . T V / b 30/ L2/ 2

ex<T. Z2/6
Page_lof _L Revised 10/967
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" A:msm#: 03/0 %é ' N/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: One. Moor Mac ‘/'r'Vw'Z/Vﬂ DATE: ?//7 200
FACILITY LOCATION: /] 9‘0(0’ S e Jose B
TJoctsonvill, £ 32223

Annual Reporting Period: 43// i/ / 7/ 1977 10 /4// // / 7/) #2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

/]
dfler reasonab e

gficiloroethylene solvent, based
Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per

4%9 P>
Date

quiry, that the statements

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief jbrmed
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual g
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons pey |

year for transfer or combination fagilities. /
] s Sernssagae) SIS

Name (Please Print)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual domplianee oeﬁiﬁmtion requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of Z



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
BYINESS tAs SoLp “fitler T0 SPersEl pben<y FNE

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310466

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING FOR GOVERNMENT USE .ONLY
MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
11406-5 SAN JOSE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001 -
JACKSONVILLE FL Obj.: 002273
32223
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - 3 8 9 1 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or honey order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

CE? INE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE}; Oecﬁa @)
Do NOT Remove Label _ cZ B @ 7
22 B = w 9O
( “AIRS ID # 0310466 8% * w S
| ONE HOUR MARTINIZING " 5 [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ORLY
‘ MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN % | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
11406-5 SAN JOSE BLVD l Fund: 20-2-035001
| JACKSONVILLE FL 32223

Obj.: 002273

D




’

" (cut here)

— — — —
e e —— — e S — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — ——

THIS PORTION’MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING AN 5 6 8
' PRVRV)

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 "

o _ -
Do NOT Remove Label g‘
AIRS ID # 0310466 _ ‘ o
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING FOR GOVERNMENT USE-ONL
. | MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN Org.: 37550101000 EOCAL
ARSI 11406-5 SAN JOSE BLVD ; : i Fund:-20-2-035001

JACKSONVILLE FL 32223 Obj.: 002273

" TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TRIATLTONG lll”n!illll”“ll”l{ltlll”l“lll’Ill.,“IlliHl”lul.‘!lil{ .



7000 OLOD 002k 4L.2d bL75Y

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) )

Postage | $

Certified Fee :

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0310466
Total P ONE HOUR MARTINIZING

Recipieni MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN
* 11406-5 SAN JOSE BLVD '

Street, A. JACKSONVILLE FL

e 32223 P
City, State

PS Form 3800, February 2000 N See Reverse for Instructions
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-

_.(Domestic Mail Only;

FF

U.S. Postal Service.
CERTIFIED-MAIL.. RECEIPT

No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USps.comg

O0l44 3971

1C

Sent To

" Sireei, Apt. 1
or PO Box N,

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse -

CONE HOUR MARTINIZING
MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN
11406-5SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223

. ’ Postage
o g
= Centifled Fee
[mm
mm Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)
[mm }
3 | Restricted Delivery Fee
n (Endorsement Required)
[} )
Total Posts e 03 ]046600 | £
m
[mm
O
N

\G

O Agent
[ Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Date of Delivery

/
; § . V4
B. Received by ( Pnnté Néme)
7/,0

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
i 03T0466001TAG N
ONE-HOUR MARTINIZING
MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN 3. Sgivice Type
; 1'4(2?3 SAN JOSE BEYD A ertified Mail [ Express Mail
E ACI\SONVILLE, FL 532223 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail 0O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from servic

?003 0500 0004 D14y 3375 ¢

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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